

_____ moved to amend as follows:

In line 3 of the title, delete "a" and insert "certain"; delete
"levy" and insert "levies" 1 2

In line 4 of the title, delete "levy" and insert "levies" 3

In line 19, strike through "The" and insert "Except as otherwise
provided in this section, the" 4 5

After line 40, insert: 6

"A board of county commissioners is required to adopt and
submit a resolution under this section if the certification by
the board of health was made before the effective date of this
amendment or if the levy is a subsequent renewal of such a
levy." 7 8 9 10 11

In line 56, after "resolution," insert "and except as otherwise
provided in this section," 12 13

In line 77, after "resolution," insert "and except as otherwise
provided in this section," 14 15

After line 130, insert: 16



"The taxing authority of a political subdivision is 17
required to adopt and submit a resolution providing for the 18
submission of a tax levy under this section if the resolution 19
certified to the taxing authority by the board of library 20
trustees was made before the effective date of this amendment or 21
if the levy is a subsequent renewal of such a levy." 22

Delete lines 133 through 140 23

The motion was _____ agreed to.

SYNOPSIS 24

Application to renewal levies 25

R.C. 3709.29 and 5705.23; Section 3 26

Requires a taxing authority to submit a requested library 27
levy or general health district levy to voters after the bill's 28
90-day effective date if the proposed levy is a renewal of such 29
a levy. 30